
Board of Supervisors
Chambers

168 W. Alisal St., 1st Floor
Salinas, CA 93901

County of Monterey

Legislation Details

File #: 18-1140 Name: West Publishing Corporation Amendment No. 1

Status:Type: General Agenda Item Criminal Justice - Consent

File created: In control:11/16/2018 Board of Supervisors

On agenda: Final action:12/4/2018

Title: a. Approve and authorize the Contracts Purchasing Officer to execute Amendment No. 1 to the
Professional Services Agreement with West Publishing Corporation for updating West publications,
increasing the amount from $4,000 to $8,000, payable during the original term of November 1, 2016
through October 31, 2019.
b. Authorize the Contracts Purchasing Officer to execute up to three (3) additional amendments
extending the Agreement by one (1) year each, subject to County Counsel review, where total
additional costs do not exceed ten percent ($800 total maximum additional cost) of the amended
contract amount and the amendments do not significantly alter the scope of work.

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Board Report, 2. Executed Agreement with Exhibits_West Publishing Corporation, 3. Amendment
No. 1_Increase Contract Amount_11.05.18._Vendor Signed_doc, 4. 34. Completed Board Order

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

County of Monterey Printed on 5/18/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

